PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Serial No. from 13/828,523 to 13/828,513 previously recorded on Reel 030029 Frame 0853. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the error was typographical and Serial No. 13/828,523 was not intended to be conveyed to Flextronics AP, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher P. Ricci	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flextronics AP, LLC
Street Address:	847 Gibraltar Drive
Internal Address:	Building 4
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13828523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: flexpatents@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6583-247-CIP (DWS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Swartz

REEL: 031217 FRAME: 0507

PATENT

00 07

Signature:	/Douglas W. Swartz/
Date:	09/16/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=CorrectExecutedAssign-ExhibitA#page1.tif source=CorrectExecutedAssign-ExhibitA#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031217 FRAME: 0508

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Christopher P. Ricci, have invented certain new and useful inventions listed herein as Exhibit A ("Inventions") for which U.S. and foreign applications for Letters Patent have been prepared and/or filed;

WHEREAS, Flextronics AP, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly registered in the State of Colorado, whose postal address is 847 Gibraltar Drive, Building 5, Milpitas, California 95035, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, as shown in Exhibit A, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me regarding the Inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Inventions in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications/ and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and Filing Date into this Assignment, including Exhibit A, if none is indicated on that date of my execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Signature:

Date:

13 March 2013

Full Name:

Christopher P. Ricci

Address:

20650 4th Street, Unit 2

Saratoga, California 95070

U.S.A.

Initials _____

EXHIBIT A

File No.	Title	File Date	Serial No.
6583-247-CIP	On Board Vehicle Networking Module	3/14/2013	13/828,513
6583-247-CIP-2	On Board Vehicle Networking Module	3/14/2013	13/828,651
6583-247-CIP-3	On Board Vehicle Presence Reporting Module	3/14/2013	13/828,758
6583-247-CIP-5	On Board Vehicle Network Security	3/14/2013	13/828,960
6583-247-CIP-6	On Board Vehicle Media Controller	3/14/2013	13/829,058
6583-247-CIP-7	On Board Vehicle Installation Supervisor	3/14/2013	13/829,157
6583-247-CIP-8	On Board Vehicle Media Controller	3/14/2013	13/829,505
6583-247-CIP-9	On Board Vehicle Remote Control Module	3/14/2013	13/829,605
6583-247-CIP-10	On Board Vehicle Diagnostic Module	3/14/2013	13/829,718
6583-247-CIP-11	Network Selector in a Vehicle Infotainment System	3/14/2013	13/829,799
6583-247-CIP-12	Media Filter in a Vehicle Infotainment System	3/14/2013	13/829,862
6583-247-CIP-13	Occupant Sharing of Displayed Content in Vehicles	3/14/2013	13/830,003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031217 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 09/16/2013